PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Prest	02/15/2011
David V Uhr	03/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Participations AG	
Street Address:	Schwarzwaldellee 215	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4058	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12975874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)685-5072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: connie.watts@huxcomm.net

Correspondent Name: Connie Watts
Address Line 1: 2369 330th ST
Address Line 4: Slater, IOWA 50244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G10-NPIJ7011BT11/CRW604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie Watts

Total Attachments: 3

source=NPIJ7011AssignmentExecuted12975874#page1.tif source=NPIJ7011AssignmentExecuted12975874#page2.tif source=NPIJ7011AssignmentExecuted12975874#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026217 FRAME: 0670 40.00 129/5

_CH \$40.00

501519089

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Thomas Prest having an address at 3911 Margaret LN, Ames, IA 50014 USA, US Citizenship, and David Uhr having an address at 1101 Brentwood Drive, Evansville IN 47715, US Citizenship, have made an invention INBRED CORN LINE NPIJ7011Bt11/CRW604 and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon designated U.S. application no. 12/975874 filed 12/22/2010.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Syngenta Participations AG, having a registered address at Schwarzwaldellee 215, Basel, Switzerland 4058, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any further priority filing division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application made by me or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and re-examinations and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional further priority filing, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Syngenta Participations AG, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

J.

PATENT REEL: 026217 FRAME: 0671

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Syngenta Participations AG, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Thomas Prest

Date 2/15/2011

STATE OF <u>Lowa</u>) ss: COUNTY OF <u>Boorl</u>)

On this 15 day of tebruary, 2011, before me, personally appeared Tom Prest, known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Notarial Seal - Iowa

Connie W.

Connie Watts

Commission Number: 736784

My Commission Expires: September 21, 2011

Daniel V. Zehn <u>Amel Zhr</u> David Uhr Date <u>2/16/14</u>
STATE OF INDIANA) ss: COUNTY OF VANDER BURGED
On this
BRIAN M. KORESSEL Resident of Vanderburgh County, IN Commission Expires: January 14, 2016 Brian M. Koressel Notan, P.bl.: